

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DBR.2/2018

Complainant/ appellant : Shri P. Bezbaruah

Respondent : SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M)

Date of hearing : 1.7.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 1.7.2019

The appellant Shri P. Bezbaruah as well as the public authority to be represented by the SPIO and Addl. Deputy Commissioner (LR Branch), Kamrup (Metro) district – both are absent without any information. Nor has any reply to the show cause notice received from the SPIO and Addl. Deputy Commissioner (LR Branch) of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M). He is given time upto 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 for submission of his reply, failing which this Commission may have to pass suo motu ex parte order.

Fix 12.30 PM on 31.7.2019 for next hearing.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar i/c

**Assam Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/ DBR. 2/2018/

Dated. 1.7.2019

- Copy to: 1. Shri Lachit Kr. Das, ACS, Addl. Deputy Commissioner (LR Branch) & SPIO of the office of the Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M), Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action.
  - 2. Shri P. Bezbaruah, B. R. Path, PO- Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN- 786001-12 for information.
  - 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
  - 4. Office File.
  - 5. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission